7559955 98.9559 10 0.0001

# Invalid votes cast were 79756 shares

2  Clause V(a) of the Memorandum of Association of the 
  Company be and is hereby amended and substituted by the 
  following : V(a). The authorized Share Capital of the Company 
  is Rs. 150,000,000 (Rupees Fifteen Crores only) divided into 
  750, 00, 0000) equity shares of Rs.2/- (Rupees Two) each. 7549955 98.9610 10 0.0001

# Invalid votes cast were 79256 shares  

14.09.2015 2 1) To appoint Mrs. Sheela R. Kamdar (DIN: 06948522) 2013 be and is hereby

appointed as an Independent Director of the Company to hold ofce for a term up